MFC-7605T-H21-B26/UTS

PARTS LIST



2. LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

~ A~
v &
£ \

ps 0o

TARY) Y ER




REF.HO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Loy 4 A Qo CODE

1 US-029480A-48  LOOPER THREAD TRIMMER ASH. YRAMFUIEE (1) 1 29480AUB

2 303-64905 SCREW $555° (1) 18-1450

3 303-64806 ECCENTRIC RING AVYY YYn® (1) 34768A

4 US-0003476-8C  GHIDE WASHER AR TSI (1) 34768C
5 303-64608 _ _ DRIVE LEVER TS N T (1) 34763P

§ 303-64508 LEVER Lo~ (1) 34750R

7 301-54405 LOWER KNIFE IIOLDER YEAIFNE - (j) 347507

8 303-64004 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE V537 FAE-HTAR (1) 347500

9 US-0034750-SA  KNIFE HOLDER PIRARA L - (1) 3475084
A0 US-0018714-72 _ SCREY 29" (1) 18-1472

11 303-63808 PIN "y (1) 34751HS

12 303-63907 SPRING N R (1} 34763N

13 303-67007 SCREV FATEYS (2) 18-1448

14 303-64202 STOPPER FA12 (1) 34775H
A5 303-64103 . OIL RESERVE COVER . 4bgyas gJ4% (1) 343824C

i SH-6020250-TP  SCREN. PETER (2) SHGO20250TP
17 303-66207 CLAHP ADJUSTING PLATE D3V Fa9ty 4% (1) 34751MT

18 303-66306 CLAMP FIXED PLATE B3Y7° 354 1% (1) 347698

19 303-66009 LEAF SPRING 12N % (1) 34773E
20 __303-66108 LEAF. SPRING L hauI ATE (1).34773D

21 SH-1020450-TP  SCREW M2 L=4 ¥oust M2 L=4 | (2) SH1020450TP
22 US-0050368-AE  EYELET,LOOPER THREAD PULL-OFF B=1 =AM 1T A (1) 503G8AE

23 303-65704 LEAF SPRING IS (1) 34773F

24 303-65605 LOMER KNIFE GUIDE 9RAZ FAL (1) 34750P
260 30D0-00300 <LOWER KNIFE » PR i . ..(1) 34748°P

08 303-65407 OPPER KNIFE 994 R (1) 34770M

27 SM-6020600-TP  SCREYW TN (2) SHGO20G0OTP
28 SK-6021000-TP  SCREW LRy (1} SHB021000TP
29 303-65308 SCREY LIt (2) 18-1453
0 303-65209 DRIVING LINK . . PETH NUY (1) _34752M

31 303-65100 DRIVING 1.INK SHAFT IES) Yuryty (1) 347520

32 RE-0250000-K0  E-RING 2.5 EF 2p30 2.5 (1) RE0250000K0
33 SD-0600176-SP  SCREW 2 uay® (1) SDOGO0176SP
34 UYS-0005036-6D  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE h-1° ~A L7V HA (1) 50366D
S 303-91502 SCREW M3X3 o W ?IVE RSV AL M3X3 (2) 18C1471
36 304-91005 SCREV 2 (1) 18-1473



2. UNDER TRIMMER COMPONENTS
TR =) v —BHR

31




666-14Y
22528
34771V

Gy 0937 T T T
1 46111

1) 347710l

1) 347717TL

1
)
)
J
b
)
y 34336p
l
}
)
}

__(j) 22894Y

3 93
I2BCC
a54i.2

y 228H

43443Q
5718115

REF.HD ROTE P&RT NO. DESCRIPTIUN [ S 1
| 301-80657 EuGe TRIMMER, LEFT ASM. FLRT-bRe 43
2 302-47100 SCREV e
3 301-80603 KNIFE LEVER A7
4 300-88G03 SCREW 57
B 303-84600 UPPER _KNJFE_(34770F1) S 1] 7
6 US-0003478-5L  SHAFT 4259
7 303-84507 LOVER KNIFE (34749EL) IRAR
8 305-14608 LOWER KNIFE HOLBER TLAXEAZET 34750PL
9 301-75905 SCREW Fo7 227294B
-10 __ . 305-11000__ SUPPORT BLOCK _ = e BATCR . 347300
11 301-80707 STGP ST
12 US-0009700-5D  SPRING AR
13 301-32500 SCREW eV
14 301-80806 COLLAR B
5 300-70908 SCREW — F97 St
16 303-82204 LEVER (34771SL) FEU095°
17 302-32607 LINK PIN Yuoty
138 302-40204 FELT J1ht
19 302-17004 SCREW EV
_20 3056-11109 LEVER PhES 34771VL
21 302-15909 HUT ok
22 301-64809 YASHER 5T 46110
23 301-80900 STUD 229"
24 303-82105 CONNECTING LINK (34771TL) IDZ UMY
25 302-46607 SCREW ¥ p—
_ 26 302-89201 SCREW L
- 2 301-67902 GAUGE SCREW R
28 301-81002 SCRE¥ 3
29 301-81101 SCREW ¥
30 _302-70003 WUT. . SRR | S S S
31 US-000671B-115 SUCTION TUBE EVVEMS Eb




4. SEWING PARTS COMPONENTS

=Bk

I6in. Ibs.
(1.6-1.8Nm?}

4

$°

14-
i
|

TORQUE ¢

22




REF.ND  HATE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHK E = i f I CODE

1 US-50318AD-64  NEEDLE CLAWP AR 1 R031%:LG7
2 $SS-6060440-TP  SCREY 3/32-56 L=3.5 +3* (1) SSE060T ]
3 US-503184E-56  EYELET, NEEDLE HEAD 56 GAUGE Wi TR 88 (1) 503182ENC
4 $5-8080310-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=2.8 FARLT 1/8-44 1228 (41 SSR0805107
_h 301-11504 TUREAD GUIDE. {iF 14 o 1 502820
g US-50320BG-64  PRESSER FOOT ASK. TSV 1 D0320BG64
7 304-82509 PRESSER FOOT SHANK THikys (1) G57730GB
3 302-98103 SCREY 25" (1) 91
9 304-82707 SPRING 8t (1) 39588)
A0 . _200-98008  _ SCREW o R (1) 227164
11 3G1-50106 STITCH TONGHE FHLA (1) 5H0397416
i2 301-81408 DRLLL ROD Ly (1) 6-25-1.5mn
13 1S-5033000-64  PRESSER FONT BOTTOM 143 (1) 503300U64
14 301-81507 PRESSER FOGT YIELDING SECTION 2 v (1) 34730AT
S . 304-82608  _ _PLATE__ . o ARIRAEAR (1) G57730GC
16 302-19000 SCREW F° (1) 22716
17 302-64204 ROLL PIN o-aet Y (1) 96651
18 302-76703 SPRING P (1) G57730GD
19 300-81400 SCREW *" 1 87
20 U3-34724E5-64 _ THROAT PLATE__ __ MR - ] 34724FS64
21 502-1910¢ SCREY ETA 2 22730
22 302-34306 HOLOER, UPPER ALTTD AR 1 34703F2
23 301-81705 FOLLDER. LEFT HualD KNIFE N AATNTARE - 1 34703FT
24 303-70704 FEED NOG (3472GFT) e YR" 1 34726FT
2D 48 S03-68302 _FEEDR DOG. MAIN  (34705F7) o Zadyn” = ) 34705FT
25 302-10008 SCREW 75 2 99293



7. PNEUMATIC DRIVE COMPONENTS
TTERYIEEEHEEBIR

1
N
Assembled view, as viewed
from the back of the machine

- 13 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ I { Qw CODE

1 US-0294804-T¥  PNEUMATIC DRIVE ASH. CRFYTRT O F (73) 1 29480ATV
2 300-75807 CABLE CLIP FeT R4 1 670-E2
3 301-52300 ELBOYFITTING 4MM LT - 4MMa 6 0671F82C
4 301-79402 ELBOW 1hH° 1 G71F81A
5 301-79501 MUFFLER 73 1 660-763
6 301-79600 KANTFOLD 2Tk h b 1 671-104A
7 301-79709 MAC VALVE FUUYTASy 2 671-103B
8 $5-4121415-SP  SCREN 3/16-28 L=14 FAT %9 3/16-28 L=14 2 S541214155P
g 301-79808 PLUG 7°55° 2 G71F87
_10 301-79907 .. _AIR_CLINDER __ IPIYVET 1 999-194H
11 301-56202 TAPE CLIPPER KNIFE GUARD e 3 99617T
12 301-56301 DISK W42 1 99591DH
13 301-56400 CABLE CLAMP 75y7° 1 998-358E
14 302-96800 YASHER DYy 1 95954
S 302-17301 SCREY ¥ b R e 1 22542
16 301-56608 SCREY e 2 95179K
17 301-57200 WIRE G4y - 1 1318001
18 301-56509 TERMINAL Lo vR-3Fh 1 988-304
19 301-56905 CABLE END PLATE F-T k4% 2 998-297A
20 . _301-55600 _ SCREW EoM 3 22852A
2 302-16709 SCREW PO 1 225174
22 303-00404 SUPPORT BRACKET LR AR ST 1 G52882KW
23 301-55006 SCREW ¥ 3 95411
24 301-56707 NUT Fob 1 99327
25 . _303-00503 ___  WASHER o 9yyy 9 98615
7 Y 26 301-55808 NUT 9k 1 21233FD
27 302-43208 SPRING B 1 51292F2
28 301-55907 CONNECTOR IR =Y 1 996164
29 303-01006 SCREW EON 1 99619
30 302-43109 NUT Fut 1 55235E
31 303-01402 COUPLING vy 1 996140
32 301-56004 SHAFT AT =97 1 99613D
33 301-56103 SWITCH ASH. REVT! 1 99733
34 303-00107 RETAINER NEP ALk 1 80696RA
35 302-16006 SCREW E 1 14076
36 303-00701 SWITCH BRACKET 249 #7359 1 34702
37 302-18309 SCREW " 9 22582
38 303-00503 WASHER TSy 1 99615
39 301-55501 RETAINING RING VAT =55~ 1 96261
40 1S-0050373-DG____LEVER. UNDERBED THREAD TRIMMER A VN 1 50373DG
41 300-90302 SCREW Eo 1 22569C
42 303-00107 RETAINER A FPAL 1 8069IGRA
43 303-00206 SPRING PN 1 96721
44 301-80004 PLUG 9255 o 670G276
w7 .
B o TTINITY AR VA TP L R T
rip o ZIWI7s 2 AR v TP Y L A 1,
»
R &ti\') oz 3oy A /AR T
X |- o<
/M 30[-§570%

— 14 —




8 PNEUMATIC PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS

7 AW A LiTRIR

= 45 ~




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy 4 (I CODE
1 301-55469 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER "ASH. TRPET VR - (93 i 29921C
2 301-58109 SCRE¥ 39" (1) 993728
3 300-99402 NOT Fob (1) 410716
4 301-57804 SUGULDER SCREW 75" (1) ?13%2?
9 301-58Q00 . WASHER e 9aYY o 6 i
6 301-57903 CLAMP BLOCK 130T 0y (1) 34383E
7 302-20701 SCREW 25 (1) 22894F
8 304-17109 CONNECTOR 9%y 995900
9 301-55808 NUT +ob (1) 23233FB
10 801 301-58307 ___ STOP RING T T (2) 99590R
11 301-55402 ATR CYLINDER 17-3ve” (1) B6O-397
12 301-57606 ELBOY AL (1) 999-412R1/8-4
13 301-57309 TUBE Fa-7" (1) 1314003
14 301-57507 COUPLING 19775 (1) 999-292
15 300-06001 COLLAR ; o 33~ (2) 6958
16 302-90704 SCREW 7y (2) 88
17 301-31502 SCREW o (1) 6273
18 301-04103 VASHER 299 (3) 20
19 301-58406 BRACKET VAELETS (1) 995915
_20 302-43109 NOT Fot (1) 55235E
21 301-58208 STUD BOLT 2891 3T AE (1) 9939TE
22 302-60301 SCREV PO (1) 22839E
Note ( ¢ )A01....REMOVAL OF ONE OR BOTH STOP RINGS IS REQUIRED WHEN PRESSER FOOT

LIFTING EXCEEDS 2MM (5/G41IN.)

WELEITEYP2mm (5644 F) s#A
EhEE2 1T L2 >TTFX,

- 16 —

2LI0ES.



10. PNEUMATIC COVER THREAD TRIMMER & NEEDLE THREAD WIPER(BLOWER) COMPONENTS
TT7RALARYY - 7T A 5 —-Bak

o == e reE——— — e - e ————



REF.NO NOTE PART RQ. DESCRI1IPTION L v A 1 Uty

CODE
1 401 301-54355 COVER THREAD TRIMMER ASH. ATAREYIIF (03) 1 503700
2 301 501-54306 ALR CYLINDER ASM. 1PIN B = (93) (1) 99683va
3 H01  301-52003 COUPLING By Uy (2) 999-411H5-4
4 #01  302-87700 WASHER 999y (6) 694
5 om0l 301-54108 . . MASHER . _ yEV (1) 34701MF
6 201 301-53100 VASHER TY9Y (1) 39278C
7 01 301-53209 SCREY PN (1y 936
8 401 $S-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=14 FATFYS 3/16-28 L=14 y S$541214155¢
9 401 301-59602 SPACER BUSHING PISES DACHEY (1) 34751HH
10 801 302-71209 . WUT Tt (1) 95259
11 HO1  301-59701 HUT +9b (1) 34751HJ
12 ROL  301-59800 BALL £ A (1) 34751HK
13 701 301-59909 NUT ok (1) 34751ML
14 KOl 301-53308 CONNECTING ROD PN (1) 34751Wp
15 __#01 301-53407 . WUT . I ) 35875V
16 #01  301-53506 CLEVIS yUE™ 2 (1) 3475140
17 HO1  301-53605 SCREW >y (1) 79077
18 H01  302-19307 SCREY o (3) 227388
19 01 301-53704 HOVING KNIFE bo9x2 (1) 34770LB
20 801  30]-5390: FAS SPRING __Aanti ) 34751HE
21 701 US-0005034-9C  FIXED KNIFE 33432 (1) 503490
22 KOl 301-52904 PLATE ZA° -3 (1) 347SIHC
23 Ho1  301-15109 SCREW PO (2) 227984
24 HO1  301-75707 NUT F9) (1) 34751HD
25 #01 _ _301-59503 A -3 (1) 34751MR
20 #01  301-54009 SUPPORT PLATE BE - b2 (1)
27 K01  US-0050372-DG  HOLDER.COVER THREAD TRIMMER ISPV NPT (1) 503720C
28 701 301-54207 BUSHING 7 oY (1) 99683VF4
29 K02 US-0050394-AJ  AIR WIPER LPIAN® - 1 50394AJ
30 702 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $A 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2 S841206155P

Note ( {E3C IHOL1....FOR UTS
#02. .. .FOR UT4

- 20 —

UTs M
UT4 H



11. PNEUMATIC CONTROL COMPONENTS
ZE FE UG RAER

7

B, UT4
8, UTS

To! prneumobic
drive assembly

29480ASP

14-
F 44
F
To: threod olower
S0384AU, UTH4
£1

Ta: pneumctic presser faoct -
l'ifter assembly 28821C

15-8)
Mount to bock rear,

Cop left of cover
50382GM

- 21 —





